
Decision No. A.7550 

BEFORE THE POBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE ST'ATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the AppliccLt10n 
of PACIFIC COLD STORAGE, INC., 
a COl'poration, for Authori t~r to 
Issue Cap1tal Stoclt and E-...ce(zute 
Evidence 0 f Indebtedness. 

) 
· · ) 
· · ) 
· -~--~-----~~----~--. 

Applicat10n 
No. 33623 

Pacific Cold Storage, Inc., applicant herein, is a 

California corporation orglmized on April 17, 1952, for the purpose 

of oper~ting a cold storag1e and freezing plant for perishable foods 

and other products in Ve~on. In this appl1cc.tion it seeks 

authorization to issue $.350,000 of common stock and promissory 

notes in the aggregate pr:1.ncipal amount of $175;.000 for the purpose 

of financing the purchase price 0 f real property and. the cost of 

constructing ond' equipping 1 ts plant and of proViding 'Working 

cap1 tal, or of repaying Clnoun ts advanced by 1 ts incorporators for 

these purposes. 

Applicant repol'ts that it has pu:"che.sed a parce1 .. of:land" 

comprising approximately two acres, located D.t 2851' East 44th Street 

in Vernon and th.."l. tit h~:s hud plQrls prep<::.red omd hes started con­

struction of its facilities. In Exhibit II filed 'With its appli¢a~ 

tion it reports 1 ts cap1 t~ roqUirements as follows: 

Land 
Building contract 
Mechanical e~1pm~t 
Electric contract {(~stimatcd) 
Spur track (est1ma t(~d) 
P~v1ng 
Furniture, fixtures and hcndling equipment 
:Engineering 
Orga.niUltion expens1cs 
'Working c:lp1t~ 

Totc.l 

-1 

$ 83,,136.45 
294,184.00 

70, 991 .. 07 
10, 000.00 

2,800.00 
2,500.00 

40,000.00 
. 6,000.00' 

. 2" 500.00 
12JS8g·4~: 

$52~, 200~20:. 



• 
To meet in part the estimated expenditures, epplicont 1 s 

orgml1zers propose to invest, $.350,000 in the enterprise' mld to 

uccept common stock at par in that amount. (1) For the remainder, it 

:.ppcars thnt c.rrongCClEn ts h~~ve been made, or are being made, for 

c.pp1ic<Jnt to borrow $175,,000 from california BiJl'lk> the <sum to be 

represented by two notes, one for $14$,750 to be secured by a deed 

of txust on the re~l p l'Oper'ty ond the other for $26,250- to be se­

cured by a Chattel mortgage on the personal property ~d equipment. 

:&l.ch note will be payable 'With interest at the rate 0 f, 4;"3/4%-: per 

annum in quarterly installrr(ents of $8,,750 commencing on April 1, 

1954, for the $148,750 note and on July 1, 19S3,for the $~6,,250 

note. 

ApplicDllt estimates its operat1n,g revenues at $260,000 and 

its expenses at $220,104" including taxes, depreciation and interest., 

'the Commission having considered the ~bove entitled matter, . .. 

and being of the opinion that a public hearing thereon is not neces-, , 

snry; that the upplicntion should be gr~tcd, as herein provided; , 

thnt the money, property ~jr lD.bor to be procured' 0 r paid for by the 

issue of the stock and notes herein authorized is reasonably re­

quired 'by applic~t for the purposes specified herein.; and thnt such 

purposes ~re not, in whole or in part, rec.sonably chargeable to 

ope:rating expenses or to income; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDElmD as follows: 

(1) 
~e epp11cation shows tha.t two or npp11cant',s org,~.nizers, John' 

Gog~~n and Frank Gogian, up to July 14, 1952> had advanced 
$110>217.90 to app11c~t for the purchase of l~d ~d for construc­
t10n and prelfminary costs. 

-2 



A.33623 MMW 

1. Pacific Cold Storage, Inc." after the ef'fective date 

hereof Mld on or before Mar(~ 31" 1953" m~y issue not exceeding 

$350,,000 par valueof"its common stock and not exceeding $175,,000 in 

principal omount of promissory notes for the purposes S;,e't. forth in . , 

" 

same form as those filed in this proceeding as -:Exh1bi t VI. 
.;' ',' 

2. App11cmlt shall file with the Commission monthly reports 

as required by General Order' No. 24~A" 'Which order" insofar as 

applicable" is made a" part of this order. 

" 

3. The author1 ty herein granted 'Will become effective when 

appJ...icant has P~d the fee prescribed by Section 1904(b), of. the 

Public Utilities Code" whiCh fee is' one hundred seventy-five 

($175.00) dollars.' 
, " 

Dated nt San Franc:Lsco" Cal1f'omioL" this 

August" 1952. 

, ' 

: {;Iv. 
II i:- day of 


